
H0002 Version 1

H0003 Date_generated 24/06/2009

H0004 Reporting_period_ending 30/06/2009

H0005 State TAS

H0100 Tenement EL36/2003

H0150 250K_map_sheet SK5520 Tasmania

H0151 100K_map_sheet Pieman

H0153 25K_map_sheet 3438 Livingstone

H0203 Numer_of_data_records 15

H0501 Geodetic_datum GDA94

H0502 Vertical_datum ADH83+2000m

H0503 Projection MGA

H0531 Projection_zone 55

H0600 Sample_code Rock

H0601 Sample_type Rock

H0800 Assay_code XFF75E

H0801 Assay_company SGS Renison Bell

H0802 Assay_description Pressed powder XRF

H0900 Remarks RRC001 missing

D Sample Tenement Company E_MGA55 N_MGA55 RL2000 Surv_method Surv_accuracyMagsus_10-3SISn_% WO3_% Fe_% As_ppm Cu_ppm Pb_ppm S_% Zn_ppm

D RRC002 EL36/2003 Venture 349105 5390701 2000 Garmin GPS60 6 305 0.0046 0.064 65.24 8 305 -2 0.06 101

D RRC003 EL36/2003 Venture 349050 5392500 2000 Garmin GPS60 50 590 -0.0008 0.064 60.7 15 242 2 0.03 99

D RRC004 EL36/2003 Venture 349017 5392333 2000 Garmin GPS60 6 250 -0.0008 0.058 65.31 10 467 -2 0.02 114

D RRC005 EL36/2003 Venture 348155 5382000 2000 Garmin GPS60 na 1.06 0.01 0.02 14.7 200 1200 -100 -0.1 -100

D RRC006 EL36/2003 Venture 348222 5382009 2000 Garmin GPS60 38 28 -0.01 0.02 17.9 200 1600 -100 -0.1 100

D RRC007 EL36/2003 Venture 348202 5382033 2000 Garmin GPS60 9 85.4 -0.01 0.03 17.1 200 1100 100 -0.1 400

D RRC008 EL36/2003 Venture 348204 5382044 2000 Garmin GPS60 8 0.93 -0.01 0.02 10.3 200 200 -100 -0.1 700

D RRC009 EL36/2003 Venture 348227 5382055 2000 Garmin GPS60 na 74.5 -0.01 0.01 11 200 -100 -100 -0.1 300

D RRC010 EL36/2003 Venture 348177 5382179 2000 Garmin GPS60 6 1000 0.01 0.07 55.4 400 300 300 0.1 200

D RRC011 EL36/2003 Venture 348170 5382166 2000 Garmin GPS60 8 1000 0.02 0.07 52.6 500 300 300 0.8 200

D RRC012 EL36/2003 Venture 348060 5382055 2000 Garmin GPS60 14 0.73 -0.01 0.02 13.7 200 200 -100 -0.1 200

D RRC013 EL36/2003 Venture 347904 5381831 2000 Garmin GPS60 15 0.57 -0.01 0.01 7.7 -100 500 -100 -0.1 100

D RRC014 EL36/2003 Venture 347856 5381767 2000 Garmin GPS60 19 6.58 -0.01 -0.01 3.1 -100 -100 -100 -0.1 -100

D RRC015 EL36/2003 Venture 347802 5381751 2000 Garmin GPS60 na 191 -0.01 0.03 17.3 300 1000 100 0.7 200

D RRC016 EL36/2003 Venture 347849 5381905 2000 Garmin GPS60 13 19.6 -0.01 0.01 12.9 100 100 -100 -0.1 500


